10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

19.
20.

21.

Position
Town Manager

Deputy Town Manager

Director Of Public Works &
Engineering

Finance Manager

Community Services Manager

Human Resources And Risk
Manager

Town Clerk

Animal Care And Control
Manager/Incoming
Streets Maintenance Supervisor

Facility Maintenance Supervisor
Management Analyst

Parks Maintenance Supervisor

Museum Program Supervisor
Accounting Technician IlI

Administrative Assistant Ill

Public Works Inspector-Pt

Assistant Planner

Code Compliance Officer Il

Animal Control Officer Il

Skilled Maintenance Worker Il

Skilled Maintenance Worker I

Other Positions Held City

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Department
Town Manager

Community Development-
Administration

Community Development-
Engineering

Finance

Community Services-
Administration

Human Resources

Town Clerk

Animal Control And Shelter

Community Development-
Public Works-Streets

Facility Maintenance
Finance

Community Development-
Public Works-Parks

Community Services-Museum
Finance

Community Services-
Administration

Community Development-
Engineering

Community Development-
Planning

Community Development-
Code Enforcement

Animal Control And Shelter

Community Development-
Public Works-Parks

Community Development-
Public Works-Streets

Total Wages

$181,971
$177,156

$136,266

$119,896
$98,588

$87,947

$74,510
$74,074

$71,706

$71,031
$70,219
$69,848

$62,398
$61,582
$60,883

$60,754

$60,632

$58,303

$58,108
$57,126

$53,839



22.

23.

24.
25.
26.
27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.
38.
39.
40.

41.
42.

43.

Skilled Maintenance Worker I

Administrative Assistant Il

Sr. Animal Shelter Specialist
Museum Register/Exhibits
Administrative Assistant I|

Human Resources And Finance
Technician

Skilled Maintenance Worker I

Skilled Maintenance Worker Il

Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal
Control Officer |

Recreation Coordinator

Skilled Maintenance Worker I

Engineering Technician ||

Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal
Control Officer |

Code Compliance Technician

Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal
Control Officer |

Maintenance Worker I-Pt
Maintenance Worker I-Pt
Maintenance Worker I-Pt

Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal
Control Officer |

Maintenance Worker I-Pt

Recreation Leader I/Pt

Member

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Community Development-
Public Works-Streets

Community Development-
Public Works Administration

Animal Control And Shelter

Community Services-Museum

Animal Control And Shelter

Human Resources

Community Development-
Public Works-Parks

Community Development-
Public Works-Parks

Animal Control And Shelter

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Development-
Public Works-Streets

Community Development-
Engineering

Animal Control And Shelter

Community Development-
Code Enforcement

Animal Control And Shelter

Facility Maintenance
Facility Maintenance
Facility Maintenance

Animal Control And Shelter

Facility Maintenance

Community Services-
Recreation

Town Council

$53,199

$52,719

$49,793
$47,599
$47,297
$46,957

$44,116

$43,229

$42,268

$39,115

$38,882

$34,991

$33,728

$32,118

$30,999

$17,139
$15,382
$14,906
$14,777

$14,386
$13,740

$13,471



44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

49,
50.
51.

52.

53.

54.

55.
56.

57.
58.

59.

60.
61.
62.

63.
64.

65.

66.

Kennel Technician-Pt
Member

Member

Member - Mayor

Recreation Leader II/Pt

Office Assistant-Pt
Maintenance Worker I-Pt

Recreation Leader II/Pt

Aquatics Manager/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Leader I/Pt

Recreation Leader I/Pt

Maintenance Worker I-Pt

Assistant Aquatics Manager/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Kennel Technician-Pt

Water Safety Instructor/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Skilled Maintenance Worker |-Ft-
Temporary

Kennel Technician-Pt
Maintenance Worker I-Pt

Water Safety Instructor/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary
Lifeguard/Pt-Seasonal/Temporary
Water Safety Instructor/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Water Safety Instructor/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Water Safety Instructor/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Animal Control And Shelter
Town Council
Town Council
Town Council

Community Services-
Recreation

Finance
Facility Maintenance

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Facility Maintenance

Community Services-Aquatics

Animal Control And Shelter

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Development-
Public Works-Streets

Animal Control And Shelter
Facility Maintenance

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-Aquatics

$13,468
$12,858
$12,828
$12,828
$12,726

$12,196
$12,048
$11,438

$10,458

$9,701

$9,693

$8,950
$6,907

$4,759
$4,524

$4,437

$3,615
$3,615
$3,489

$3,302
$3,211

$3,165

$3,121



67.

68.

69.

70.
71.
72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.
80.

81.
82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

Water Safety Instructor/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Water Safety Instructor/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Lifeguard/Pt-Seasonal/Temporary
Lifeguard/Pt-Seasonal/Temporary

Water Safety Instructor/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Engineering Technician Il

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/Pt-Temporary

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Public Works Inspector-Pt

Office Assistant-Pt

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Member - Mayor Pro-Tem

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Code Compliance Technician

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-Aquatics
Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Development-
Engineering

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Development-
Engineering

Finance

Community Services-
Recreation

Town Council

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Development-
Code Enforcement

$3,095

$3,026

$3,021

$2,718
$2,649
$2,622

$2,425

$2,398

$2,048

$1,993

$1,967

$1,779

$1,545
$1,093

$850
$326

$312

$279

$190

$14



87. Skilled Maintenance Worker Il Yucca Valley Community Development- $10
Public Works-Parks

88. Administrative Assistant || Yucca Valley Animal Control And Shelter $1



