	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Town Manager		Yucca Valley	Town Manager	\$181,971
2.	Deputy Town Manager		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Administration	\$177,156
3.	Director Of Public Works & Engineering		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Engineering	\$136,266
4.	Finance Manager		Yucca Valley	Finance	\$119,896
5.	Community Services Manager		Yucca Valley	Community Services- Administration	\$98,588
6.	Human Resources And Risk Manager		Yucca Valley	Human Resources	\$87,947
7.	Town Clerk		Yucca Valley	Town Clerk	\$74,510
8.	Animal Care And Control Manager/Incoming		Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$74,074
9.	Streets Maintenance Supervisor		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Streets	\$71,706
10.	Facility Maintenance Supervisor		Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$71,031
11.	Management Analyst		Yucca Valley	Finance	\$70,219
12.	Parks Maintenance Supervisor		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Parks	\$69,848
13.	Museum Program Supervisor		Yucca Valley	Community Services-Museum	\$62,398
14.	Accounting Technician III		Yucca Valley	Finance	\$61,582
15.	Administrative Assistant III		Yucca Valley	Community Services- Administration	\$60,883
16.	Public Works Inspector-Pt		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Engineering	\$60,754
17.	Assistant Planner		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Planning	\$60,632
18.	Code Compliance Officer II		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Code Enforcement	\$58,303
19.	Animal Control Officer II		Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$58,108
20.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Parks	\$57,126
21.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Streets	\$53,839

22.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Streets	\$53,199
23.	Administrative Assistant II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works Administration	\$52,719
24.	Sr. Animal Shelter Specialist	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$49,793
25.	Museum Register/Exhibits	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Museum	\$47,599
26.	Administrative Assistant II	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$47,297
27.	Human Resources And Finance Technician	Yucca Valley	Human Resources	\$46,957
28.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Parks	\$44,116
29.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Parks	\$43,229
30.	Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal Control Officer I	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$42,268
31.	Recreation Coordinator	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$39,115
32.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Streets	\$38,882
33.	Engineering Technician II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Engineering	\$34,991
34.	Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal Control Officer I	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$33,728
35.	Code Compliance Technician	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Code Enforcement	\$32,118
36.	Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal Control Officer I	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$30,999
37.	Maintenance Worker I-Pt	Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$17,139
38.	Maintenance Worker I-Pt	Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$15,382
39.	Maintenance Worker I-Pt	Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$14,906
40.	Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal Control Officer I	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$14,777
41.	Maintenance Worker I-Pt	Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$14,386
42.	Recreation Leader I/Pt	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$13,740
43.	Member	Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$13,471

44.	Kennel Technician-Pt	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$13,468
45.	Member	Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$12,858
46.	Member	Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$12,828
47.	Member - Mayor	Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$12,828
48.	Recreation Leader II/Pt	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$12,726
49.	Office Assistant-Pt	Yucca Valley	Finance	\$12,196
50.	Maintenance Worker I-Pt	Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$12,048
51.	Recreation Leader II/Pt	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$11,438
52.	Aquatics Manager/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$10,458
53.	Recreation Leader I/Pt	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$9,701
54.	Recreation Leader I/Pt	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$9,693
55.	Maintenance Worker I-Pt	Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$8,950
56.	Assistant Aquatics Manager/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$6,907
57.	Kennel Technician-Pt	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$4,759
58.	Water Safety Instructor/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$4,524
59.	Skilled Maintenance Worker I-Ft- Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Streets	\$4,437
60.	Kennel Technician-Pt	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$3,615
61.	Maintenance Worker I-Pt	Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$3,615
62.	Water Safety Instructor/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$3,489
63.	Lifeguard/Pt-Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$3,302
64.	Water Safety Instructor/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$3,211
65.	Water Safety Instructor/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$3,165
66.	Water Safety Instructor/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$3,121

67.	Water Safety Instructor/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$3,095
68.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$3,026
69.	Water Safety Instructor/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$3,021
70.	Lifeguard/Pt-Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$2,718
71.	Lifeguard/Pt-Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$2,649
72.	Water Safety Instructor/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$2,622
73.	Engineering Technician II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Engineering	\$2,425
74.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$2,398
75.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$2,048
76.	Recreation Assistant/Pt-Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$1,993
77.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$1,967
78.	Public Works Inspector-Pt	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Engineering	\$1,779
79.	Office Assistant-Pt	Yucca Valley	Finance	\$1,545
80.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$1,093
81.	Member - Mayor Pro-Tem	Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$850
82.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$326
83.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$312
84.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$279
85.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$190
86.	Code Compliance Technician	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Code Enforcement	\$14

87.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Parks	\$10
88.	Administrative Assistant II	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$1